

## **ORCAS CHORAL SOCIETY REGISTRATION 2024-25**

P.O. Box 346, Eastsound, WA 98245

**REGISTRATION/DUES - For the September 2024 thru May 2025 Season** 

First Name	Last Name	Last Name		Please circle the part you sing S - A - T - B / 1 <sup>st</sup> - 2 <sup>nd</sup>	
Mailing address - S	treet or P.O. Box				
City	_, WA Zip	Phones: Work	/ Home	Cell	
E-mail address					
I am a returning r	nember 🗆	I am a nev	w member [		
I would be interes	ted in auditioning fo	or solo parts and/o	r singing in	small ensembles this sease	on 🗆
<b>Dues:</b> Please make	e checks payable to $oldsymbol{0}$	rcas Choral So	ciety		
	e Annual Dues per p			<b>– –</b>	
□ Additional Cor	ntribution to Orcas C	•			
		, except membershi al Society is a 501(c	p dues, are ta	x deductible.	
	derstand the <u>Membe</u> Form and signed the <u>`</u>		e <u>nts</u> and <u>Mi</u>	<u>ssion Statement</u> listed on	page 3
Signature					-
Please sign the W	aiver on the next pa	age and keep the	third page	with your music for refere	ence.



### Orcas Choral Society WAIVER 2024-25

**General Risks and Liability Waiver**: I hereby choose to accept risks associated with participating in Orcas Choral Society activities, including the risk of contracting COVID-19, other transmissible disease, or physical injury. I accept and assume all risks and full responsibility for all damages, injuries, illnesses, other losses, in connection with Orcas Choral Society activities to the fullest extent allowed by applicable law. I hereby forever release and waive my right to bring suit or other claims against Orcas Choral Society and its directors, board members, accompanists, artistic directors or other representatives (the Released Parties) and to hold it and them harmless from and against all claims, actions, suits and liabilities, losses, damages, costs, attorney's fees and other expenses of every nature and character, in connection with attending or participating in Orcas Choral Society events.

I acknowledge the above statements and agree to sing/participate with Orcas Choral Society for the 2024-2025 Season.

Printed Name

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_



# **Requirements for Choral Society Membership**

Membership is through arrangement with the Artistic Director based on:

- Commitment to learning the music so that we may perform well
- The ability to sing at the group's technical level
- Balance of parts
- Space availability

#### Orcas Choral Society Health Protection Pledge for the 2024-25 Season

#### I agree to:

- Avoid rehearsals if I am sick, especially with a respiratory ailment.
- Quarantine if I test positive for COVID-19.
- Before I return to rehearsals after testing positive for COVID-19, I will take an at-home antigen COVID-19 test to make sure I'm no longer contagious.
- Inform my Section Leader and Membership Chair (Faith Heath) if I am unable to attend rehearsal.
- Inform my Section Leader and Membership Chair if I have tested positive for COVID-19 and may have been contagious during a rehearsal. (Orcas Choral Society will then inform all members of a potential exposure.)
- I will cover any cough or sneeze during rehearsal and excuse myself and leave the room if I keep coughing/sneezing.
- I understand that Orcas Choral Society will continuously monitor local and government health alerts and increase health protection measures if there is a surge of COVID-19 or other respiratory disease on Orcas during the 2023-24 season.

Participation is for the entire season (September through May) whenever possible. High School students are welcome at the Artistic Director's discretion. Any extended absence must be discussed with the Artistic Director and your Section Leader AND let Faith Heath know in advance.

## **Mission Statement**

Orcas Choral Society shares a passion for mastering a variety of beautiful music to enrich the lives of singers, audiences and our communities through education, performance, and collaboration.